!

/."

Pacific

High School

L 2011512
-




- r



Table of Contents

Freshmen Class Photos.................. P8

Sophomore Class Photos............... P13
Junior Class Photos.........cccceuunennnn. P18
Senior Class Photos........cccccevvnnneen. P23
Senior Baby Photos.........cccceevveeee. P26
Staff Photos......cccevvivncrinennneniinnnnnnn P32
Student Government/Clubs........... P35
Band/Ensemble.....cccceevurerreneennnnn P40
SPOrtS,susvnssrsvesransmssseeismassresvess P43
Spirit WeeK.....ccooviveniiinirininnnnnennns P66
DANCES. cusssinivusmsmmisinsesnersvsnasninnes P69
GraduabioN e P77



By: Pio Figueroa






Manuel Fifril'ey in woodshop

: .
Mr. O’Neill showing off his master math skills
v

|
: : 1 : { 4 s B
Sixx‘ Howell Andrew Houck, Blake White, and John Foster




b . .
Alex Davis and Meagan Olmsted

.

Emily Brokaw and Brittany Figueroa at the

haunted house & SN
et LT T2 :,:

i i

Violet Wallace

“Zoe Mitchell, Cole Kreutzer, and Caitlin
Happeny having fun in P.E.

= F

= Michael Shepherd, Travis Deutchman,  Aimie Bussmann, Dallas Klein, and Hailey Bowman all dressed up
—_— e : 3
Miranda MacFarlane and Austin Brown in P.E. for Halloween




Robin Wyatt, Pio Figueroa and Sixx Howell in Geography
id . e .- |
B FESEp e ||

(G

e
\

Ivf

Hailey Bowman and Blake White Ryan Marsh working hard on the computer




¥
*

i [ RIS

e

eranda MacFarlane and Hannah Fortune showing
school spirit

Caitlin Happeny, Cloe Brokaw, Brittany Flgueroa
Jasmine Hardcastle and Autumn Althof

Nick Scaffo having a laugh while
receiving his award

T ——_ A pa__ -
Halley Bowman Beth McDonaId Heather Hardcastle, Kaylee Bennett Wahl and Violet Wallace i .
Ells and Angelica Figueroa receiving their awards accepting their awards Caitlin Happeny and Autumn Althof




Freshmen

Autumn Althof
Emily Brokaw

Austin Brown

Jericho Buchanan
Marina Byrne

David Clark

Travis Deutchman
Brittany Figueroa

Pio Figueroa




Class of 2015

Anders Foster
Jasmine Hardcastle

Andrew Houck

Sixx Howell
Chris Jackson

Myranda Jones

Cole Kreutzer
Sterling Lashway

Justen Mendell

Hannah Miller
Zoe Mitchell

Acer Nye



Chad Pogwizd
Amelia Redding

Bomen Sandez

Michael Shepherd
Matthew Tsetsakis

Robin Wyatt

10



e

o

i
.__1

1. Pio Figueroa

2. Matthew Tsetsakis
3. Acer Nye

4. Chad Pogwizd

5. Cole Kreutzer

6. Autumn Althof

7. Zoe Mitchell

8. Alisa Pennington

9. Bomen Sandez

10. Pio Figueroa, David Clark, and
Myranda Jones

11. Andrew Houck

12. Marina Byrne

13 Matthew Tsetsakis and Chris Jackson
14. Michael Shepherd

15. Brittany Figueroa and Autumn Althof

11



12

14. Zoe Mitchell and Sterling Lashway
15. David Clark

16. Jasmine Hardcastle and Pio Figueroa
17. Amelia Redding

18. Cole Kreutzer

19. Sixx Howell

20. Jericho Buchanan and Alisa Pennington
21. Jasmine Hardcastle and Brittany Figueroa
22. Emily Brokaw

23. Robin Wyatt

24. Michael Shepherd, Travis Deutchman, and
Austin Brown

25. Jericho Buchanan and Mr. O’Neill
26. Acer Nye

27. Hannah Miller & Justen

Mendell




- i 1 :

Sophomore Class of 2014

Jesus Aguirre
C.J. Armstrong

Cloe Brokaw

Aimie Bussmann
Tanner Colton

Rianne Culbertson

Kyle Dahms

Alex Davis

Ebony Duncan




14

Wyatt Ells
Riley Engdahl

Jasmine
Franceschine

Michael Goff
Ariana Hall

Strelsa Hall

Caitlin Happeny
MakKenna Hickey

Andee Keeler

Dallas Klein
Shawn Lashway

Adrianne
O’Donnell

Cherish Today, Challenge Tomorrow!

“No man is a failure who is enjoying life.” - winiam reather




Meagan Olmsted
Andrew Porter

Tanner Quella

Kyle Schofield

Jeramiah
Stevenson

Bennett Wahl

Nathan Watson
Erin Williams

Dawnya Wyatt




16

%
¥

Andee eeler, Nahan Watson, Kaylee Ells, Hailey Bowman,
Bennet Wahl, and Marina Byrne

Dallas Klein

> Bennett Wahl and Andrew 1 ¥ 1
d‘

= = .

x S N W /\lex Davis and Meagan

Bennett Wahl, Rléy Engdahl

y

Tanner Colton




Andrew Porter

Rianne Culbertson

Aimie Bussmann Caltlrn Happeny, and Andee Keeler o

i Andrew Porter

Tanner Colton, Andee Keeler, and

Dallas Klein at an assembl

Aimie Bussmann

Strelsa Hall

17



18

Junior Class of 2013

Nick Bolter
Brittany Boutelle

Hailey Bowman

Nathan
Deutchman

Karissa Donaldson

Kaylee Ells

Greg Felde
Angelica Figueroa

Bobby Figura




Cherish Today, Challenge Tomorrow! “In the middle of difficulty lies opportunity.” - aert einstein

Hannah Fortune
John Foster

Heather Hardcastle

Ciera Huddleston
Tim Hunter

Miranda
MacFarlane

Ryan Marsh
Beth McDonald

Patrick McKenzie

Molly Miller
Jackie Molett

Camron Mundell

19



20

Leah Purkerson
Pamala Purkerson

Nick Scaffo

Dalton Shields

Nicholas Stout

Mike Wagner

Violet Wallace




Mike Wagner and Camron

Mundell Patrick McKenzie, Angelica Flgueroa and Greg Felde

' Nicholas Scaffo |
e\ R

7 — : . Nlcolas Stout and
! - " Austln Brown

Beth McDonald and Bobby Figura Ryan Marsh T Dalton Shields




22

Brittany Boutelle

Heather Hardcastle, Patrick McKenzie, Camron Mundell Angelica Figueroa, Camron
and John Foster Mundell, and Tim Hunter

e [N Y 497

Violet Wallace

Molly Miller HaiIeBo

T p— oy o e <
e e e




Senior ClaSs of 2012

2 J
" ; gy

Cody Hamilton Charlie Jensen Tyler Klein




Daniel Nielsen

' §

Melody Pittman Evan Romele Brenna Sullivan

Cherish Today, Challenge Tomorrow! “People who say it can not be done should not
interrupt those who are doing it.” - anonymous




h 4 gl
. lulhu.lyuul -

e
S
=
e
£
©
<<

ions to the
lass of 2012

Blake White

Congratulat
Senior C

Shawn Tackett:




Senior Baby Pictures

Brittney Glines Aaron Hall

Cody Hamilton Charlie Jensen Tyler Klein
26



Cherish Today, Challenge Tomorrow! “I’'m a great believer in luck, and | find the harder
| work the more of it | have.” - thomas sefferson

“an

Daniel Nielsen

Melody Pittman Evan Romele Brenna Sullivan

27



28

Shawn Tackett Blake White Aaron Wyatt

’l' e B

Cherish Today, Challenge Tomorrow! “The world of reality has its limits; the world of
imagination is boundless.n-Jean-Jacques Rousseau




"r‘.

—
- b
; 3 £ et e Charlie Jensen and Mr. Ayers
- a ‘ T oD o
\ . s S 4
& .
.g,‘__' ' ! e -
The Senior class practicing for graduation ' Al I
—-P_ : :" \ % ??'\
. e Brittany—GIines and Blake White
. ;_ ‘. T, - T I
= N ; ‘- =) ,.tj‘
-2 AL HEd =~
4 4 ‘
Brenna Sullivan ’ R
Aaron Hall Zach Machado 2
v K > ﬂ.\{ﬂs s
. - ;
» Vinny Armi
~— - 3 .
7
;1\,-,(_ 3
, —
e S > Shawn Tackett
Blake White Tyler Klein and Travis Ongley ! e R .
3 oyl | Nl 589 e
N ACT OF WAR'| N _- N P
- ‘ . — & \ =,
v A.;‘\ ‘ V 3 »'(J ‘—:_A a?ﬁ/' “ ] ]
Tyler Klein Tara Mitchell and Manuel Finley Tyler Klein, Aaron Wyatt, and Travis Ongley

29



30

[

Kyle Bussmann and Cody
Hamilton

Tera Mys and Melody Pittman

—

Tara Mitchell

7 Alyssa Culbertson and Evan Romele

o Y
¥ 4
Zach Machado, Eric Burnham, and Kyle] Evan Romele and Daniel Nielsen Kyle Bussmann
Bussmann
- : M‘ a / = é
W = 5 2 ; ;
. v
; 3 T :
1 & - < .
NS ! 7 ¢
By
:-* te 4 glr’,"
Hailey Bowman, Aaron Wyatt, Fay Parry, and Tara o
= S Mitchell
: Z - Travis Ongley
Alyssa Culbertson  Filg g 1 .
g ." o s L e
-, o
3 e | 7 f: B
= "‘i ;( ',-
Brenna Sullivan Tera Mys -
l, -2& ;
:: -
- 9
4 \\
Charlie Jensen

Aaron Wyatt and Travis Ongley

\) e

Manuel Finley

-




Brittney Glines

Tera Mys, Alyssa Culbertson, and
Aaron Wyatt

|l|ll nl““ "“

HIHHIHIHHHI

tl h

Zach Machado

<

)
- | -
)

Manuel Finley Charlie Jensen




Faculty/Staft

Graham Hughes
Gerry Breen

Michael Ayers

Curt Gault
Will Jarvis

Bob
Lemerande

Chuck
Mitchell

Charlie O’Neill

Kristina
Passadore

Earlyene
Pendergrass

Sidonie Rhodes

Ben Stallard




Anne
Bordelon

Deana
Bussmann

Patricia Brown

Gary Doran
Don Drescher

Bonnie
Everest

Ronda Figueroa
Alan Heckard

Adam House

Carl Hull
Tim Hunter

Martha Lane

33



Claudia Meeks

Tanya Miller

Cindy Pogwizd

Bonita Stout
Kerry Vincent

Shannon
Wagner

Pam Wood

34



Student Government

Senior Class Officers

From left to right

President:
Manuel Finley

Secretary / Treasure:
Heather Hardcastle

Vice President:

Leah Purkerson
(Not Pictured)

From left to right

President:
Tara Mitchell

Vice President:
Evan Romele

Secretary:
Brittney Glines

Treasure:
Brenna Sullivan




36

=

-p. A\ e
it R Y
—

N———

Sophomore Class Officer

4y
9

Freshman Class Officers

From left to right

President:
Bobby Figura

Vice President:
Beth McDonald

Secretary / Treasure:
Karissa Donaldson

From left to right

Secretary / Treasure:
MaKenna Hickey

President:
Riley Engdahl

Vice President:
Kyle Dahms

From left to right

Vice President:
Hannah Miller

President:
Brittany Figueroa

Secretary / Treasure:
Milly Redding




Clubs

National Honor Society (NHS)

From Left to Right
Back Row: Riley Engdahl, Bobby Figura, Evan Romele, Nick Scaffo, Mike Wagner, Kyle Dahms, and Andrew Porter
Second from last Row: Dalton Shields, Dawnya Wyatt, MaKenna Hickey, Molly Miller, Jesus Aguirre,
Camron Mundell, John Foster, and Patrick McKenzie
Front Row: Meagan Olmsted, Tara Mitchell, Bennett Wahl, Kaylee Ells, Brenna Sullivan, and Jasmine Franceschine

Tara M|tchell announcmg the Nanonal Honor Brenna Sullivan, Alyssa Culbertson, Tara Mitch- Mike Wagner and John Foster giving the under-
Society with the upperclassmen ell, Bobby Figura, Dalton Shlelds Nick Scaffo classmen inductees their candles

A Uk L

614
S | ERN j
Andrew Porter, Jesus Aguirre, Riley Eng- Waiting to pledge Bobby Figura speaking Jasmine Franceschine
dahl, and Kyle Dahms walking to join NHS and Meagan Olmsted

37



Southern Oregon Coast Youth Leaders
(SOCYL)

From Left to Right

Back Row: Heather Hardcastle, Beth McDonald, Tanner Colton, Michael Shepherd, Wyatt Ells, and C.J. Armstrong
Front Row: Aimie Bussmann, Brittany Figueroa, Kaylee Ells, Cloe Brokaw, Caitlin Happeny, Jasmine Hardcastle,

MaKenna Hickey, Autumn Althof, and Bennett Wahl

T e e T

-ll-.uff I.J‘\ra (;' E\JA

- e ~II- —‘.1"5;- -
FEE =

; Caitlin Happeny and SOCYL member lining up for a Ieadershnp
Autumn Althof activity

: s . . e A =Nl P s
David Clark, Anders Foster, and Justen Caitlin Happeny and Cloe Brokaw Beth McDonald and MaKenna  Autumn Althof, Caitlin Happeny,
Mendell and Brittany Figueroa

™ David Clark and Anders Foster

i a 4 - i . ; 4 2 e
Looking at pictures Being silly i i i Having fun




Yearbook/Journalism

From Left to Right
Back Row: Aimie Bussmann, MaKenna Hickey, Hannah Miller, Daniel Nielson
Second from last Row: Caitlin Happeny, Autumn Althof, Brittany Figueroa, Cloe Brokaw
Third from last row: Sterling Lashway, Emily Brokaw, Marina Byrne, David Clark
Front Row: Ciera Huddleston, Tyler Klein, Anders Foster

Cloe Brokaw workmg on the yearbook

Hannah working and Marina Caitlin’ Happeny worklng on the
being Marina yearbook

Tyler Klein and Britt‘any Figueroa Hannah Miller and Autumn Althof  David Clark and Anders Foster
working hard

m ,wg-— C§ B

‘-&

Silly class photo ~ Cloe Brokaw

- 3 * . B 4
Emily Brokaw Daniel Nielson MaKenna Hickey working on the Ciera Huddleston covering her face
yearbook




Band and Ensemble

=-‘A_..
Robin Wyatt posing as he plays

Tanner Quella playing guitar

Shawn Lashway singing

MaKenna Hickey playing a duet




Concerts

Acer Nye playing with the band

e ~ 2
- e
& e i i

——

Meagan Olmsted’s violin solo

Beth McDonald singing her solo

i

[ .

-
Jeremy Johnston, Dalton Shields, Chris Jackson, Jasmine Franceschine,
Ariana Hall, Nathan Watson, Kyle Dahms, and Daniel Nielsen

e

>

Dawnya Wyatt singing Hallelujah

-

Mr. Jarvis, the band director

Nathan Watson and Daniel Nielsen

41



Today

sh

"
o
@)

e

Challenge Tomorrow




CrosCuntry

Ty *=«s‘b w.-ak.f «‘(

From Left to Right Top Row: Anders Foster, John Foster, Charlie Jensen, Manuel Finley, Alex Davis, David Clark, Coach Bob Lemerande,

Bottom Row: Matt Tsetsakis, Karissa Donaldson, Hailey Bowman, Bennett Wahl, Zoe Mitchell, and Acer Nye

Karissa Donaldson Bennett Wahl John Foster, Charhe Jensen, and Alex Davrs

43



44

Acer Nye

Manuel Finley

Zoe Mitchell

ey e




Soccer

Back row from left to right:
Patrick McKenzie, Kyle Dahms, Jesus Aguirre, Aaron Wyatt, Coach Porter,
Nick Scaffo,

Mike Wagner, Andrew Porter, and Caleb Cartwright

Middle row from left to right:
Dalton Shields, Pio Figueroa, Troy McClurg, Assistant Coach Mr. Figueroa, Greg Felde
Mason Berry, and Acer Nye

’

Front row from left to right:
Travis Deutchmen, Michael Shepherd, and Robin Wyatt

Goalie: Michael Hall




Top Left: Jesus Aguirre, Aaron Wyatt, Patrick McKenzie, and Greg Felde
Top Right: Greg Felde and Aaron Wyatt

Middle Left: Andrew Porter, Jesus Aguirre, Patrick McKenue, Greg Felde, Aaron Wyatt, Mike Wagner, and
Kyle Dahms

Bottom Left: Michael Hall
Bottom nght Kyle Dahms, Mike Wagner, Patrick McKenzie, and Aaron Wyatt




:C, \

*,

] \\\ ‘_;“_‘.

PR,

Vanarfgy

-l

L R
yEEL G WYy =......‘?-‘

T P T TN
e s e S

L7 N

TLD

N g
e
e TI T

...&.

Top Left: Aaron Wyatt, Robin Wyatt, and Andrew Porter

Top Right: Jesus Aguirre

Middle: Mike Wagner, Robin Wyatt, Kyle Dahms, Greg Felde, Patrick McKenzie, Mason Berry, and
Aaron Wyatt

Bottom Left: Greg Felde, Aaron Wyatt, and Acer Nye

Bottom Right: Robin Wyatt

47



Rl T e
- ‘»ﬁ’f"-..h-.wa;_ s : P G L ko _ A :
Back Row: Tanner Colton, Kenneth Gandy, William Garrett, Tyler Wintjen, John Everest, Spencer Murray, Dallas Meeler, Ben Lindsey, Kyle Freitag,
Coleton Jackson, Charlie Yarbor, Jacob Berry, Travis Ongley, Michael Arriola, JJ Whitte. Second from last Row: Coach Bill Regar, Bob Siemer,
Jordan Tipton, Amadeo Pinal, Travis Gallagher, Troy Gonzales, Justin Flores, Kyle Nemec, Tyler Jacobo, Max Peters, Tim Hunter, Tanner Johnson,
Wes Gandy, Surawit Roberts, Bill Mcneil, Mr. Polomalu. Third Row: Cody Hamilton, Wyatt Ells, Jericho Buchanan, Roman Munoz, Maison Menser,
Shawn Peters, John Stickroth, Quentin Coomer, Victor Ferrer, Andrew Houck, Cole Kreutzer, Jeff Scott. First Row: Tina Knox, Trenton Gagnon,
Shannon Forty, Connor Mcleod, Chase Berry, Thaddeus Miller, Shelby Banister, Christian Llewellyn, and Logan Shea

T DR RIS

- 5

{4
, A A , AR
Left to right: Jericho Buchanan, Wyatt Ells, Travis Ongley, Cole Kreutzer, Tanner
Colton, Tim Hunter, Cody Hamilton and Andrew Houck

Tim Hunter and Jonathan Everest The team gathers to dis

(8

- - ;‘
p— J
\ 52
Y

— ‘;, = 'ﬂ Q-u\
*"‘ Thad ; ¢ |

PR

"N
W
vis Ongley praz‘ticing before the game The rest of the team is waiting to get in some playing time

~

P

J -




Volleyball

Varsity From Left to Right Back Row: Caitlin Happeny, Pamela Purkerson, Andee Keeler, Coach Bowden, Riley Engdahl, Miranda MacFarlane, and
Angelica Flgueroa Middle Row: Brittany Figueroa and Jasmlne Hardcastle Front Row Heather Hardcastle and Kaylee Ells

AJumor Varsnty From Left to Right Back Row: Jasmine Hardcastle, Adrianne McDonald, Coach Bowden, Alyssa Hodel, and Dallas Klein
Front row: Autumn Althof, Brittany Figueroa, and Hannah Miller

49




Kaylee EIs,Andeé Keeler, Cait i Happeny,
Coach Bowden, Riley Engdahl, and Heather

Game at Elkton

arsity Girs

Miranda MacFarlane spiking

Saying goo luck to the other team
B [

o

o AR .

i 3
CAMAS Y%
VALLEY i

HORNETS

VALLEY 2 1B
S » WARRIORS

Bl

Game at Powers




Voleball\

Angelica Figueroa
FIRRIED

"-—‘

Recei\;ing the ball
FOR HONG, -:N[') Gl ;
AoHT AHT. FY

A “GHY
4 .

»

W

e -
Warming up for UVC game

g
- \.ww
‘?; 4

{ -
. 4

Angelica Figueroa spiking

Andee Keeler

"Heather Hardcastle'and Pamela Purkerson‘
e

S IR r‘! '

.;_"']‘-d-

' An ]

o ‘ o
} } Warmmg up

v‘_‘mm‘mﬁ e e

W

Kill Cancer Night

Warming up serves Riley Engdahl




Junior Varsity

, Jasmine Hardastle, and Dallas
Klein

IV starters lining up to start
|

Ready to play : 2 Tea huddle




Boys Basketball

/.
@
o
t =)
&=

ey !'(.‘;(f) f
. ~
-

|

Varsity Left to right from top row: Nick Scaffo, Travis Ongley, Mike Wagner, Chris Cline, Ben Stallard, Bob Lemerande, Charlie Jensen, Aaron Wy-
att, Manuel Finley, Tim Hunter, Ethan Cline, Greg Felde, Tanner Colton, Tyler Klein, Tyler Cline, Cole Kreutzer, and Acer Nye

Junior Varsity Left to right from top row: Ben Stallard, Nathan Watson, Tanner Colton, Jesus Aguirre, Nick Scaffo, Nathan Deutchman, Tyler Klein,
Alex Davis, Matt Hall, Sterling Lashway, Chad Pogwizd, Cole Kreutzer, Wyatt Ells, Acer Nye, Shawn Lashway, and C.J. Armstrong




Boys Vars1ty
- ‘8

( 0 0,*_..%. 3
Ny

Tyler Clme gives high ﬁve to Travis
Ongley and Charlie Jensen

!

Tyler Klein making a layup Cole Kreutzer in triple threat Ethan Cline and Bob Lemerande

54




Basketball

-
J \ »
L
E i Y
o
/ — e — D) ~ .
Ethan Cline and geg Felde | : ; . mt’ “ »
Rt~ il el . -
— - Cole Kreutzer Nick Scaffo Tyler Cline free throws
e =1 7= . ;
e/ . B ' “£ SRR
\‘/ s o
oAl ;(i 8
| 22
; 44. T

i
HS

& ==

4 nr
o Eikme

wyr

Tim Hunter and Mike Wagner

o
v i
- _ TS - .
> B " Z | [
L 4 - » ‘?_' , \‘ [
- H
) %
. i) |
3 v -
T— -
v
~

3
Ethan Cline and Greg Felde

— 1
B

g
- %
— = 0
*
-
-
-~
{ A
-~ 4\

~ -
=l -

Ethan Cline shooting free throws

Coach Bob Lemerande, Tyler Klein, Manuel Finley, Cole Kreutzer,
Mike Wagner, and Coach Ben Stallard

55



56

~ Junior Vars1ty

L.s:J &»&Jﬂ& ;

B EET

Chad Pogwizd

.......

Jl e

o _;m 24 W‘"

W
‘T‘

lll IIJ_

Junior Varsity team

e T — e

Shawn Lashway

Nle Scaffo Chad Pogwizd, and
Nathan Watson




Girls Basketball
Va81ty/ Junior ar81ty

e T P ———— e il

.» by ’
4:.,“” ‘ :

From Left to Right Back Row: Coach kﬁgﬁaﬁ%ﬁﬂ\vmam Riley Engdahl, Andee Kee'er, Kirsten Kelley, Miranda MacFarlane, and Coach
' Bob Lemerande
Middle Row: Hannah Miller, Kaylee Ells, Brittany Figueroa, Hannah Fortune, and Autumn Althof
Front Row: Caitlin Happeny and Marina Byme

qu—- ( 2 ;




Varsity Girls

= - ’ N FaWR ‘ : Caitlin Happeny and
Hannah Fortune, Miranda MacFarlane, and Riley Engdahl Riley Engdahl shooting a free throw tHannah Fortine




Basketball

ailey Bowman, Hannah Fortun Ande Keelr,
and Riley Engdahl

e

Kaylee Ells on defence

{1

Caitlin Happeny, Riley Eng-
dahl, and Hannah Fortune

Caitlin Happeny. Hannah Fortune nd Kaylee Ells Andee Keeler




Junior Varsity
Girls Basketball

60




Track and Field

From Left to Right Back Row: Coach Ben Stallard, Pio Figueroa, Tyler Klein, Mike Wagner, Travis Ongley, Charlle Jensen, Manuel Finley, Nick Scaﬁ‘o
Aaron Wyatt, Jesus Aguirre, Kyle Dahms, Matt Tsetsakis, Cody Hamilton
Second Row: Angelica Figueroa, Marina Byrne, Robin Wyatt, Cole Kreutzer, John Foster, Acer Nye, Chad Pogwizd, Kirsten Kelley, Tim Hunter,
Camron Mundell, Riley Engdahl, Zoe Mitchell, Brittany Figueroa,
Front Row: Karissa Donaldson, Kaylee Ells, Heather Hardcastle, Blake White, Wyatt Ells, Michael Shepherd, Violet Wallace, Hannah Fortune,
Bennett Wahl, Hailey Bowman, Caitlin Happeny

Kyle Dahms ica Fi Aaron Wyatt




Track and Field

L.
\ S G
LPIRRTES.!)
L/ & = o g Py Ry T .'.’V
Manuel Finley, Aaron Wyatt, and Cole Kreutzer i Karissa Donaldson

£ =y =¥

."A ;‘gx‘

2 * h 2 awmry
Bennett Wahl Hannah Fortune
TR it .

Kyle Dahms

p—d
Cole Kreutzer Nick Scaffo

LR | e | .




_Trackand F 1eld

Matt Tsetsakis

L 0 NN '_
B PR
=s | T o Y
v

T

SFiaw i J;»‘,',

Manuel Finley = ~ Aaron Wyatt Robin Wyatt




State Track Meet

| D
Glrls 4x1 meter relay team Halley Bowman, Riley
Engdahl, Angelic Flgueroa Hannah Fortune

L - ' ',
State Champion 4x400 meter relay team Manuel leey,
Aaron Wyatt Cole Kreutzer and Mike Wagner

Hailey Bowman

-~
Manuel Finley

Cody Hamilton

K |




J

h Toda

1S
allenge Tomorrow

Cher
Ch

By: Brittany Figue



‘ Miranda MacFarlane an
Hannah Fortune

MaKenna Hickey and Erin Williams David Clark Milly Redding

66



=
9
LS

|

~ Alyssa Culbertson

- “\- i
Marina Byrne
and
Ms. Rhodes

o
£

.’s’ . : | 7 et | Wi : = I
From left to right: Fay Parry, Blake White, Tim Hunter, Hannah Fortune, S Jeramiah Stevenson,
Sterling Lashway, and Sixx Howell

N A
1 &

. r»
5

Robin Wyatt, Bomen Sandez, Kyle Dahms, B&€nnett

=

[ — . EC)
ckett, Autumn Althof, Pio Figueroa,

Ta
Wahl, Jesus Aguirre, Kristen Kelly, Riley Engdahl, Dalton Shields, Mike Wagner, Karissa Donaldson, and Violet Wallace
67

From left to right: Eric Burnham, Tera Mitchell, Shawn




1 'oday,
ROITOMN

’—‘————-——d

By: Caitlin Happeny



- |

omecoming Dance

Brenna Sullivan and

David Clark and
: Dawnya Wyatt

Andee Keeler ~ " Andrew Porterand
and Tanner Colton Bennett Wahl

Caitlin Happeny A BB : / / l,\ Il

!

Homecoming Court left ) right: Travis Ongley, Brittany Glines, Kyl:Bussmann, Fay Perry,
Manuel Finley, Brenna Sullivan, and Blake White

! v L 4 = 4
Rianne Culbertson and Shawn Hailey Bowman, Nick Scaffo, and Autumnjithof

) ! ¥ >
Miranda MacFarlane, Bennett Wahl,
Hannah Fortune, and Kirsten Kelley Tackett

69



- Prom 2012

'(Ieft to right) Back row: Manuel Finley, Blake White, Daniel Nielson, and Travis Ongley

8! Front Row: Alyssa Culbertson, Tera Mys, Melody Pittman, and Brenna Sullivan
(g o S ﬁ” ST AR “

Cody Hamilton, Aaron Hall, Camron
Mundell, Angelica Figueroa,
Kyle Bussmann, Manuel Finley,

Bennett Wahl, and Milly Reddin
| X

G "3 \ ) “i .‘)
' K} 38 N i
Left to right: Hailey Bowman, Andee Keeler, Karissa

A4 , i
Dc:naldson, and Riley Engdahl




Nick Scaffo, Milly Reﬂt.jing, and Manuel Finley

o
‘0'1 -

.
4 \ A o 3
Brenna Sullivan and Kaylee Ells

My (T AN e




,A .
- .

: - ‘

¥ a.ﬂ"’.r '

P Today,

Challenge Tomorrow
o

P

By: Caitlin Happeny



A - 2 7] a2 IS

| U . & S
yle Dahms, Bennett Wahl, and MaKenna Hickey receiving academic awards Tim Hunter, Camron Mundell, and Mike Wagner showing swag

= £ h.‘, E " - ll
Jericho Buchanan, Hailey Bowman, Tanner Colton, Andee Keeler, and
Dallas Klein

N o s N -
S e S

:'. A e ﬁ!“.\ ——.

Manuel Finley and Charlie Jensen with their awards

HE

Bobby Figura be’ing..:'B’o ! Caitlin Happeny and Jesus Aguirre aiting for their award




Anders Foster, Emily Brokaw, Hannah Miller, Zoe Mitchell, Brittany Figueroa, and Aimie ’x
Bussmann working at the haunted house

b

XY

Seniors practicing for graduation

Wyatt Ells listening to Ms. Passadore’s instructions in Digital Media

> " 2 s £ 3 —— e T e
: 3 Aimie Bussmann dressed up for the Haunte:

" ~
o~
. Chris Jackson, Nathan Watson, Ariana
Hall, and Michael Shepherd playing

Trowy
baseball

“Mr. O'Neill giving out his awards : — Vinny Armi with his certificate




Chad Pogwizd, Da'l'lll'ajs Klein, aﬁd Aimie Bussmann
working on math

= El

ot

&

Jericho Buchanan in science class.

Chad Pogwizd in P.E.

- ¥ g T o« ea =l
Ciera Huddleston and Beth McDonald with their Jackie Molett playing volleyball >
awards. in P.E. Kyle Bussmann, Angelica Figueroa, Fay Perry, and Tara Mitchell




By: Bennett Wahl

Cherish today,
Challenge tomorrow...

and shoot for the stars!




(Graduation

B ~ O < o |
hltﬁr. Freitag speaking to the graduates

O e BN

’

.l

.
Tara Mitchell and Fay Parry Cody Hamilton and Tyler Klein

f
; o
-y

Mrs. Nichols Qéea ing

Tera Mys and Me!'ody Pittman
77




78

r !
-
H.

Brittney Glines and Blake White Brenna Sullwan and Evan Romele

—
Eric Burnham

B‘rittney Glines

V4

Mrs. Nichols presentlng the graduating class

Manuel leey giving his Salutatory Address



79



Freshmen

Althof, Autumn: 5, 11, 38, 39,
49, 52,57, 60, 69

Brokaw, Emily: 5, 8, 12, 39, 49,
74

Brown, Austin: 5, 8, 12, 74
Buchanan, Jericho: 8, 12, 48,
73,75

Byrne, Marina: 4, 8, 11, 16, 39,
44,57, 60, 61, 62, 66, 67

Clark, David: 8, 11, 12, 38, 39,
43,44, 66, 67

Deutchman, Travis: 8, 12, 45
Figueroa, Brittany: 5, 8, 11, 12,
36, 38, 39, 49, 52, 57, 58, 59, 60,
61,74

Figueroa, Pio: 4, 6, 8, 11, 12, 45,
61, 67

Foster, Anders: 9, 38, 39, 43,
44,74

Hardcastle, Jasmine: 9, 12, 38,
41, 49, 52

Houck, Andrew: 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 11,
40, 48

Howell, Sixx: 4,9, 12, 67
Jackson, Chris: 9, 11, 74

Jones, Myranda: 9, 11
Kreutzer, Cole: 5,9, 11, 12, 48,
53, 54, 55, 56, 61, 62, 64
Lashway, Sterling: 9,12, 39, 53,
67

Mendell, Justen: 9, 12, 38
Miller, Hannah: 4, 9, 12, 36, 39,
49, 57,60, 74, 75

Mitchell, Zoe: 5, 9, 11, 12,43,
44,61,74

Nye, Acer: 4,9, 11, 12, 41, 43,
44, 45, 47, 53, 56, 61
Pennington, Alisa: 10, 11, 12
Pogwizd, Chad: 10, 11, 53, 56,
61,75

Redding, Amelia: 10, 12, 36, 66,
70,71, 75

Sandez, Bomen: 10, 11, 67
Shepherd, Michael: 5, 10, 11,
12, 38, 45, 61

Tsetsakis, Matthew: 10, 11, 43,
44,61, 63

Wyatt, Robin: 6, 10, 12, 40, 45,
47,61, 63, 66, 67

Student Index

Sophomores

Aguirre, Jesus: 13, 17, 37, 45,
46, 53, 61, 67,73,

Armstrong, C.J.: 5, 13, 16, 38,
53,56

Brokaw, Cloe: 7, 13, 38, 39
Bussmann, Aimie: 5, 13, 17, 38,
39, 66, 74, 75

Colton, Tanner: 6, 7, 13, 16, 17,
38,48, 53,54, 69, 73
Culbertson, Rianne: 13, 17, 69
Dahms, Kyle: 7, 13, 16, 36, 45,
46,47, 61,62,67,73

Davis, Alex: 5, 13, 16, 17, 43,
53,75

Ells, Wyatt: 14, 38, 48, 53, 74
Engdahl, Riley: 7, 14, 16, 36, 37,
49, 50, 51, 57, 58, 59, 61, 62, 64,
70,75

Franceschine, Jasmine: 14, 37,
41

Hall, Ariana: 14, 17, 41,67, 74
Hall, Strelsa: 14, 17

Happeny, Caitlin: 4, 5, 14, 17,
39, 49, 50, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 63,
69,73,

Hickey, MaKenna: 7, 14, 17, 36,
37, 38, 39, 40, 66, 73

Hodel, Alyssa: 14, 17, 49
Keeler, Andee: 14, 16,17, 49, 50,
51,57, 58,59, 69, 70, 73

Kelly, Kirsten: 6, 14, 57, 58, 60,
67,69

Klein, Dallas: 5, 14, 16, 17, 49,
52,73,74

Lashway, Shawn: 5, 14, 16, 40,
53, 56, 66, 67

O’Donnell, Adrianne: 14, 49
Olmsted, Meagan: 5, 15, 16, 37,
41, 66

Pennington, Mason: 15

Porter, Andrew: 4, 5, 7, 15, 16
,17 37, 45, 46, 47, 69

Quela, Tanner: 15 40

Schofield, Kyle: 5, 15
Stevenson, Jeramiah: 7, 15, 40,
67

Wahl, Bennett: 4, 7, 15, 16, 37,
38, 43,69, 61,62,70,71,73,75
Watson, Nathan: 15, 16, 41, 53,
56, 74

Williams, Erin: 15,16, 66

Wyatt, Dawnya: 15, 37, 40, 41,
67, 69

Juniors

Boutelle, Brittany: 18, 22
Bowman, Hailey: 74, 5, 6, 18, 22,
43,44,57,58, 59, 61, 64, 67, 70
Donaldson, Karissa: 18, 21, 36,
43,61, 62, 66, 67,70, 74

Ells, Kaylee: 7, 18, 21, 37, 38, 49,
50, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 71

Felde, Gregory: 18, 21, 45, 46,
47,53,55

Figueroa, Angelica: 18, 21, 49,
50, 51,61, 70

Figura, Bobby: 18, 21, 36, 37, 66,
731,73

Fortune, Hannah: 7, 19, 21, 22,
57,58, 59, 62, 63, 64, 66, 67,
68, 75

Foster, John: 4, 6, 19, 22, 31, 43,
61,70

Hardcastle, Heather: 6, 7, 19,
22, 35,49, 50, 51, 61, 63, 66,
69,71

Huddleston, Ciera: 4, 19, 39, 75
Hunter, Tim: 19, 21, 22, 48, 53,
55, 61, 67, 73

MacFarlane, Miranda: 4, 7, 19,
22,49, 50, 57, 58, 59, 66, 69, 70
Marsh, Ryan: 6, 19, 21, 41
McDonald, Beth: 7, 19, 21, 36,
38,41, 66, 75

McKenzie, Patrick: 19, 21, 22,
31, 45,46, 47

Miller, Molly: 7, 19, 22, 31, 70
Molett, Jackie: 19, 75

Mundell, Camron: 19, 21, 22,
31,61,67,70,73

Purkerson, Leah: 20

Purkerson, Pamala: 20, 21, 49,
51

Scaffo, Nicholas: 20, 21, 31, 45,
46, 47, 53, 55, 56, 61, 62, 66, 69,
74,75

Shields, Dalton: 20, 21, 31, 41,
45,67,75

Stout, Nicholas: 20, 21, 74
Wagner, Mike: 6, 20, 21, 31, 45,
46, 47,53, 54, 55,61, 64, 67,73
Wallace, Violet: 5, 7, 20, 22, 61,
66, 67,70,71,74

Seniors

Armi, Vinny: 7, 29, 74

Burnham, Eric: 23, 26, 30, 67, 7¢
Bussmann, Kyle: 4, 23, 26, 30,
31, 69, 75,79

Culbertson, Alyssa: 7, 23, 26, 30,
31,37,67,70,78,79

Finley, Manuel: 7, 23, 26, 31, 35,
43, 44, 53, 61, 62, 63, 65, 69, 70,
71,73,79, 80

Glines, Brittney: 23, 26, 29, 31,
35, 69, 79, 80

Hall, Aaron: 23, 24, 29, 70
Hamilton, Cody: 23, 24, 26, 48,
61, 64, 70,78

lensen, Charles: 23, 24, 26, 29,
30, 31, 43, 53, 54, 61, 73, 80
Klein, Tyler: 4, 23, 24, 26, 29, 39,
43,54, 55,61, 63,67,78
Machado, Zachary: 24, 27, 29,
30, 31, 78, 80

Mys, Tera: 7, 24, 27, 30 31, 67,
70,78

Mitchell, Tara: 7, 24, 27, 29, 30,
31, 35, 37,67,75, 78,

Nielsen, Daniel: 24, 27, 30, 39,
41,67,70,71

Ongley, Travis: 24, 27, 29, 30, 48,
53, 54, 55, 61, 63, 69, 70

Parry, Fay: 24, 27, 30, 31, 67,
69,75, 78

Pittman, Melody: 7, 24, 27, 30,
31,70, 78, 80

Romele, Evan: 24, 27, 30, 31, 35,
37,71, 79

Sullivan, Brenna:7, 24, 27, 29,
35,37,60,69,71,79

Tackett, Shawn: 25, 28, 29, 31,
67,69, 79

White, Blake: 4, 6, 25, 28, 29,
61, 67, 69, 70, 79, 80

Wyatt, Aaron: 25, 28, 29, 30, 31,
45, 46, 47,53, 61, 62, 63, 64, 79



- r



Cherish Today, Challenge ‘T'omorrow

! 4




